
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1342
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2015
Hosting of Olympic Games, 2024
Rao Shri Rayapati Sambasiva

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India is considering to bid for hosting the Olympic Games 2024;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is true that the International Olympic Committee (IOC) is keen for hosting the said games in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of estimated funds available and requirement of sports infrastructure for organising the said games in the country?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Question does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Question does not arise.

(e): Question does not arise.
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